
County Title First Name Last Name Email
Baker County Chair Shane Alderson salderson@bakercountyor.gov
Baker County Commissioner Michelle Kaseberg mkaseberg@bakercountyor.gov
Baker County Commissioner Christina Witham cwitham@bakercountyor.gov
Benton County Commissioner Pat Malone pat.malone@bentoncountyor.gov
Benton County Commissioner Gabe Shepherd gabe.shepherd@bentoncountyor.gov
Benton County Commissioner Nancy Wyse nancy.wyse@bentoncountyor.gov
Clackamas County Chair Craig Roberts croberts@clackamas.us
Clackamas County Commissioner Paul Savas psavas@clackamas.us
Clackamas County Commissioner Martha Schrader marthaschrader@clackamas.us
Clackamas County Commissioner Ben West benwest@clackamas.us
Clatsop County Commissioner Courtney Bangs cbangs@clatsopcounty.gov
Clatsop County Commissioner Anthony Huacuja ahuacuja@clatsopcounty.gov
Clatsop County Commissioner Mark Kujala mkujala@clatsopcounty.gov
Clatsop County Commissioner Lianne Thompson lthompson@clatsopcounty.gov
Clatsop County Commissioner Pamela Wev pwev@clatsopcounty.gov
Columbia County Commissioner Casey Garrett casey.garrett@columbiacountyor.gov
Columbia County Commissioner Margaret Magruder margaret.magruder@columbiacountyor.gov
Columbia County Commissioner Kellie Jo Smith kj.smith@columbiacountyor.gov
Coos County Commissioner Drew Farmer dfarmer@co.coos.or.us
Coos County Commissioner John Sweet jsweet@co.coos.or.us
Coos County Commissioner Rod Taylor rtaylor@co.coos.or.us
Crook County Commissioner Brian Barney brian.barney@crookcountyor.gov
Crook County Commissioner Seth Crawford seth.crawford@crookcountyor.gov
Crook County Commissioner Susan Hermreck Susan.Hermreck@crookcountyor.gov
Curry County Commissioner Lynn Coker Lynn.Coker@currycountyor.gov
Curry County Commissioner Patrick Hollinger patrick.hollinger@currycountyor.gov
Curry County Commissioner Jonathan Trost jonathan.trost@currycountyor.gov
Deschutes County Commissioner Patti Adair patti.adair@deschutes.org
Deschutes County Commissioner Phil Chang phil.chang@deschutes.org
Deschutes County Commissioner Tony DeBone tony.debone@deschutes.org
Douglas County Commissioner Chris Boice Chris.Boice@douglascountyor.gov
Douglas County Commissioner Tim Freeman Tim.Freeman@douglascountyor.gov
Douglas County Commissioner Tom Kress Tom.Kress@douglascountyor.gov
Gilliam County Judge Cris Patnode cris.patnode@co.gilliam.or.us
Gilliam County Commissioner Leah Watkins leah.watkins@co.gilliam.or.us
Gilliam County Commissioner Grant Wilkins grant.wilkins@co.gilliam.or.us
Grant County Judge Jim Hamsher hamsherj@grantcounty-or.gov
Grant County Commissioner John Rowell rowellj@grantcounty-or.gov
Grant County Commissioner Mitchel Wilson wilsonm@grantcounty-or.gov
Harney County Judge William Hart bill.hart@harneycountyor.gov
Harney County Commissioner Patty Dorroh patty.dorroh@harneycountyor.gov
Harney County Commissioner Rob Frank rob.frank@harneycountyor.gov
Hood River County Chair Jennifer Euwer jennifer.euwer@hoodrivercounty.gov
Hood River County Commissioner Arthur Babitz arthur.babitz@hoodrivercounty.gov
Hood River County Commissioner Leti Moretti leticia.moretti@hoodrivercounty.gov
Hood River County Commissioner Chad Muenzer chad.muenzer@hoodrivercounty.gov
Hood River County Commissioner Ed Weathers ed.weathers@hoodrivercounty.gov
Jefferson County Commissioner Kelly Simmelink kelly.simmelink@jeffersoncountyor.gov
Jefferson County Commissioner Seth Taylor seth.taylor@jeffersoncountyor.gov
Jefferson County Commissioner Mark Wunsch mark.wunsch@jeffersoncountyor.gov



Josephine County Commissioner Chris Barnett cbarnett@josephinecounty.gov
Josephine County Commissioner Andreas Blech ablech@josephinecounty.gov
Josephine County Commissioner Ron Smith rsmith@josephinecounty.gov
Klamath County Commissioner Derrick DeGroot ddegroot@klamathcountyor.gov
Klamath County Commissioner Kelley Minty kminty@klamathcountyor.gov
Klamath County Commissioner Andrew Nichols anichols@klamathcountyor.gov
Lake County Commissioner Mark Albertson malbertson@co.lake.or.us
Lake County Commissioner Barry Shullanberger bshullanberger@co.lake.or.us
Lake County Commissioner James Williams jwilliams@co.lake.or.us
Lane County Commissioner Heather Buch Heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov
Lane County Commissioner Ryan Ceniga Ryan.Ceniga@lanecountyor.gov
Lane County Commissioner Pat Farr pat.farr@lanecountyor.gov
Lane County Commissioner David Loveall David.Loveall@lanecountyor.gov
Lane County Commissioner Laurie Trieger Laurie.trieger@lanecountyor.gov
Lincoln County Commissioner Walter Chuck wchuck@co.lincoln.or.us
Lincoln County Commissioner Claire Hall cehall@co.lincoln.or.us
Lincoln County Commissioner Casey Miller clmiller@co.lincoln.or.us
Linn County Commissioner Roger Nyquist rnyquist@co.linn.or.us
Linn County Commissioner Sherrie Sprenger SSprenger@co.linn.or.us
Linn County Commissioner Will Tucker wtucker@co.linn.or.us
Malheur County Judge Dan Joyce dan.joyce@malheurco.org
Malheur County Commissioner Ron Jacobs Ron.Jacobs@malheurco.org
Malheur County Commissioner Jim Mendiola Jim.Mendiola@malheurco.org
Marion County Commissioner Danielle Bethell dbethell@co.marion.or.us
Marion County Commissioner Kevin Cameron kcameron@co.marion.or.us
Marion County Commissioner Colm Willis cwillis@co.marion.or.us
Morrow County Commissioner August Peterson apeterson@morrowcountyor.gov
Morrow County Commissioner David Sykes dsykes@morrowcountyor.gov
Morrow County Commissioner Jeff Wenholz jwenholz@morrowcountyor.gov
Multnomah County Chair Jessica Vega Pederson mult.chair@multco.us
Multnomah County Commissioner Julia Brim-Edwards district3@multco.us
Multnomah County Commissioner Vince Jones-Dixon district4@multco.us
Multnomah County Commissioner Meghan Moyer district1@multco.us
Multnomah County Commissioner Shannon Singleton district2@multco.us
Polk County Commissioner Jeremy Gordon gordon.jeremy@co.polk.or.us
Polk County Commissioner Lyle Mordhorst mordhorst.lyle@co.polk.or.us
Polk County Commissioner Craig Pope pope.craig@co.polk.or.us
Sherman County Judge Joe Dabulskis jdabulskis@co.sherman.or.us
Sherman County Commissioner Joan Bird jbird@co.sherman.or.us
Sherman County Commissioner Justin Miller jmiller@co.sherman.or.us
Tillamook County Commissioner Mary Faith Bell MaryFaith.Bell@tillamookcounty.gov
Tillamook County Commissioner Paul Fournier paul.fournier@tillamookcounty.gov
Tillamook County Commissioner Erin Skaar erin.skaar@tillamookcounty.gov
Umatilla County Commissioner Dan Dorran dan.dorran@umatillacounty.gov
Umatilla County Commissioner John Shafer john.shafer@umatillacounty.gov
Umatilla County Commissioner Cindy Timmons cindy.timmons@umatillacounty.gov
Union County Commissioner Paul Anderes panderes@union-county.org
Union County Commissioner Matt Scarfo mscarfo@union-county.org
Union County Commissioner Jake Seavert jseavert@union-county.org
Wallowa County Commissioner Lisa Collier lcollier@wallowacounty.gov
Wallowa County Commissioner John Hillock jhillock@wallowacounty.gov



Wallowa County Commissioner Susan Roberts sroberts@wallowacounty.gov
Wasco County Commissioner Phil Brady philb@co.wasco.or.us
Wasco County Commissioner Scott Hege scotth@co.wasco.or.us
Wasco County Commissioner Jeff Justesen jeffj@co.wasco.or.us
Washington County Chair Kathryn Harrington Kathryn_Harrington@washingtoncountyor.gov
Washington County Commissioner Nafisa Fai N_Fai-Commissioner@washingtoncountyor.gov
Washington County Commissioner Jason Snider jason_snider@washingtoncountyor.gov
Washington County Commissioner Pam Treece pam_treece@washingtoncountyor.gov
Washington County Commissioner Jerry Willey Jerry_willey@washingtoncountyor.gov
Wheeler County Judge Lynn Morley lmorley@co.wheeler.or.us
Wheeler County Commissioner Matt Davis mdavis@co.wheeler.or.us
Wheeler County Commissioner Ben Logan blogan@co.wheeler.or.us
Yamhill County Commissioner Kit Johnston JohnstonK@yamhillcounty.gov
Yamhill County Commissioner Bubba King KingB@yamhillcounty.gov
Yamhill County Commissioner Mary Starrett starrettm@yamhillcounty.gov


	Export_78498E7A6C13AFD5F0178814

